DS Oil / Water Separators
INSTALLATION and OPERATION MANUAL
MANUAL de la INSTALACIÓN y de la OPERACIÓN
MANUEL d'INSTALLATION et d'OPÉRATION
US
ES
CA
TM

- Oil canister
- Heater
Always state the type designation of your unit
when ordering accessories/spare parts (see
type plate).
The heater is available as an accessory and
must be installed in compliance with the
installation information shown below.
1 Gasket
2 Container wall
3 Heater element
4 Earth connection
5 Thermostat
DS 0070/0145/0265
DS 0530/1060
Installation of heater
(optional)
Spare parts and accessories
12
US
Type inch
A B
0070 3.5 6.1
0145/0265 6.1 3.9
Type inch
A B
0530 6.3 3.7
1060 8.3 5.1
B
A D
E
CHG
F
B
A
m
in
. 1
.8
00
 m
m
m
in
. 1
.5
00
 m
m
m
in
.
19
0
m
m
m
in
. 1
.6
10
 m
m
m
in
. 1
.5
00
 m
m
B
A
DS 0070 - 1060DS 2120